
Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Season Statistics (Through games of Jan 20, 2025)

Overall record: 3-0  • ACC: 0-0  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 3-0  • Away: 0-0  • Neutral: 0-0
vs National ranked: 0-0  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour ACC 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Carrie Beckman 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0

Kate Bellia 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 2-0 0-0 0-0 W2 2-0

Nibi Ghosh 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- 1-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Rylie Hanford 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- --- 2-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 W3 3-0

Akari Matsuno 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- 2-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W2 2-0

Bianca Molnar 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Bojana Pozder 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W2 2-0

Totals 10-1 10-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 --- 2-0 1-0 2-1 3-0 0-0 0-0

Percentage .909 .909 .000 .000 1.000 --- 1.000 1.000 .667 1.000 .000 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour ACC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Carrie Beckman/Akari Matsuno 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Bianca Molnar/Bojana Pozder 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-1 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1

Nibi Ghosh/Rylie Hanford 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 --- 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-1

Maria Olivia Castedo/Bojana Pozder 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Totals 4-2 4-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1-1 2-1 0-0 0-0

Percentage .667 .667 .000 .000 1.000 .500 .667 .000 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall ACC Nation Region
Jan 17, 2025 BALL STATE W 4-0 1-0 0-0
Jan 18, 2025 ILLINOIS W 4-2 2-0 0-0
Jan 18, 2025 DEPAUL W 4-0 3-0 0-0



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Season Statistics (Through games of Jan 20, 2025)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour ACC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Carrie Beckman 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0
Nibi Ghosh 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 --- 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0
Rylie Hanford 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 --- 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0
Akari Matsuno 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0
Bianca Molnar 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-1 0-0 0-0
Bojana Pozder 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 2-1 0-0 0-0
Maria Olivia Castedo 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0
Totals 4-2 4-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1-1 2-1 0-0 0-0
Percentage .667 .667 .000 .000 1.000 .500 .667 .000 .000



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 20, 2025)

Carrie Beckman
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 17, 2025 Ball State 2 Elen Malykh - 4-6, 6-1, unfinished
Jan 18, 2025 Illinois 2 Megan Heuser - 7-5, 3-6, 4-1, unfinished
Jan 18, 2025 DePaul 3 Sasha Stula - 7-6, 1-2, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 17 Ball State 1 Sarah Shahbaz/Isabel Tanjuatco Won 6-3/Akari Matsuno
Jan 18 Illinois 1 Megan Heuser/Kida Ferrari - 5-5, unfinished/Akari Matsuno
Jan 18 DePaul 1 Hannah Smith/Eva Goncharov - 5-1, unfinished/Akari Matsuno



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 20, 2025)

Kate Bellia
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 17, 2025 Ball State 6 Isabel Tanjuatco Won 6-2, 6-3
Jan 18, 2025 DePaul 6 Eleanor Cochran Won 6-0, 6-0

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 20, 2025)

Maria Olivia Castedo
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 18 DePaul 3 Eleanor Cochran/Sasha Stula Won 6-1/Bojana Pozder



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 20, 2025)

Nibi Ghosh
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 18, 2025 Illinois 4 Kasia Treiber Won 6-3, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 17 Ball State 2 Annika Planinsek/Jemima Williams-Phil - 4-4, unfinished/Rylie Hanford
Jan 18 Illinois 2 McKenna Schaefbauer/Kasia Treiber Lost 2-6/Rylie Hanford
Jan 18 DePaul 2 Roberta Sechi/Eleanor Nobbs Won 6-1/Rylie Hanford



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 20, 2025)

Rylie Hanford
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 17, 2025 Ball State 5 Chloe Brown Won 6-3, 7-5
Jan 18, 2025 Illinois 6 Alive Xu Won 6-1, 6-3
Jan 18, 2025 DePaul 5 Isabella Gibson Won 6-3, 6-1

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 17 Ball State 2 Annika Planinsek/Jemima Williams-Phil - 4-4, unfinished/Nibi Ghosh
Jan 18 Illinois 2 McKenna Schaefbauer/Kasia Treiber Lost 2-6/Nibi Ghosh
Jan 18 DePaul 2 Roberta Sechi/Eleanor Nobbs Won 6-1/Nibi Ghosh



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 20, 2025)

Akari Matsuno
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 17, 2025 Ball State 3 Jemima  Williams-Phil Won 6-0, 6-1
Jan 18, 2025 Illinois 3 Ariel Madatali Won 6-0, 6-2
Jan 18, 2025 DePaul 2 Eleanor Nobbs - 1-6, 4-3, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 17 Ball State 1 Sarah Shahbaz/Isabel Tanjuatco Won 6-3/Carrie Beckman
Jan 18 Illinois 1 Megan Heuser/Kida Ferrari - 5-5, unfinished/Carrie Beckma
Jan 18 DePaul 1 Hannah Smith/Eva Goncharov - 5-1, unfinished/Carrie Beckma



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 20, 2025)

Bianca Molnar
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 17, 2025 Ball State 4 Sarah Shahbaz - 7-6, 2-1, unfinished
Jan 18, 2025 Illinois 5 Kida Ferrari Lost 6-7 (5-7), 4-6
Jan 18, 2025 DePaul 4 Eva Goncharov - 6-2, 2-5, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 17 Ball State 3 Chloe Brown/Alana Bristow Won 6-3/Bojana Pozder
Jan 18 Illinois 3 Violeta Martinez/Alive Xu Lost 3-6/Bojana Pozder



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 20, 2025)

Bojana Pozder
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 17, 2025 Ball State 1 Annika Planinsek - 7-5, 5-2, unfinished
Jan 18, 2025 Illinois 1 McKenna Schaefbauer (109/-) Won 6-3, 3-6, 6-2
Jan 18, 2025 DePaul 1 Hannah Smith Won 6-0, 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 17 Ball State 3 Chloe Brown/Alana Bristow Won 6-3/Bianca Molnar
Jan 18 Illinois 3 Violeta Martinez/Alive Xu Lost 3-6/Bianca Molnar
Jan 18 DePaul 3 Eleanor Cochran/Sasha Stula Won 6-1/Maria Olivia Castedo


